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SECTION A—A

Floor or Wall Assembly— Min 2—1/2 in. thick reinforced
lightweight or normal weight 100—
150 pcf) concrete. Max. diam of opening is 8 in.

2. Metallic Sleeve — (Optional) — schedule 40 (or
heavier) steel pipe cast or grouted into floor or wall assembly,
flush with floor or wall surface.

3. Steel Pipe/Conduit — When through opening is greater than 6
in. diam., pipe to be Schedule 10 (or heavier) steel pipe

installed with an annular space of 3/4 in. When Through

opening is 6 in. diam or smaller, pipe to be Schedule 5 (or
heavier) steel Pipe, EMT or rigid conduit. When steel sleeve

(Item 2) is used, annular space is 3/4 in. When steel sleeve is
not used, min annular space is 3/4 in. Steel pipe and conduit to
be centered in through opening and to be rigidly supported on
both sides of the floor or wall assembly. These configurations

are summarized in the table below.

THROUGH
OPENING
6 to 8 in. diam OPTIONAL
6 in. max diam YES
6 in. max diam NO

STEEL SLEEVE PENETRATING ITEM
STEEL PIPE

STEEL PIPE OR CONDUIT
STEEL PIPE OR CONDUIT

ANNULAR SPACE OF 3/4 IN.
STEEL PIPE OR CONDUIT

4. Fill, Void or Cavity Materials —Sealant — Mastic type material
packed into annular space to completely fill opening in floor or
wall.  Fill material to be domed on both sides of assembly to a
1/2 in height and lapped a min of 1/2 in beyond the periphery of
the opening on both sides of assembly. When min 4 in. thick
floor slab is used, without a steel sleeve, F Rating is 3 h and

fill material need only be domed and lapped beyond the periphery
of the opening on the ceiling side of the concrete floor.

Tremco Inc. — Type FS.

* Bearing the UL Classification Marking.

MIN ANNULAR SPACE OF 3/4 IN.

SYSTEM NO WL1001

F RATINGS 1,2,3 AND 4 HR (SEE ITEMS 2 AND 3)
T RATINGS O, 1, 2, 3, AND 4 HR (SEE ITEM 3)

J|(
SECTION A—-A

N.T.S.

1. Wall Assembly — The 1,2,3, or 4 hr fire—rated gypsum
wallboard/stud wall assembly shall be constructed of the
materials and in the manner described in the individual U300 or
U400 Series Wall or Partition Designs in the UL Fire Resistance
Directory and shall include the following construction features:

A. Studs — Wall framing may consist of either wood studs
(max 2h fire rated assemblies) or steel channel studs. Wood
studs to consist of nom 2 by 4 in. lumber spaced 16 in. OC with
nom 2 by 4 in. lumber end plates and cross braces. Steel studs
to be min 3—5/8 in. wide by 1-3/8 in. deep channels spaced max 24
in. OC.

B. Wallboard, Gypsum*— Nom 1/2 or 5/8 in. thick, 4 ft. wide
with square or tapered edges. The gypsum wallboard type,
thickness, number of layers,fastener and sheet orientation shall
be as specified in the individual U300 or U400 Series Design in
the UL Fire Resistance Directory. Max diam of opening is 13—1/2
in.

2. Pipe or Conduit— Nom 12 in. diam (or smaller) Schedule 10 (or
heavier) steel pipe, nom 6 in. diam (or smaller) steel conduit,
nom 4 in diam (or smaller) steel electrical metallic tubing or
Type L or (or heavier) copper tubing or nom 1 in. diam (or
smaller) flexible steel conduit. When copper pipe or flexible

steel conduit is used, max F Rating of firestop system (ltem 3)
is 2 h. Steel pipes or conduits larger than 4 in. diam may only
be used in walls constructed using steel channel studs. A max
of one pipe or conduit is permitted in the fire stop system.

Pipe or conduit to be installed near center of stud cavity width
and to be rigidly supported on both sides of wall assembly.

3. Fill, Void or Cavity Material*—Caulk— Caulk fill material
installed to completely fill annular space between pipe or
conduit and gypsum wallboard and with a min 1/4 in. diam bead of
caulk applied to perimeter of pipe or conduit at its egress from
the wall. Caulk installed symmetrically on both sides of wall
assembly. The hourly F Rating of the firestop system is
dependent upon the hourly fire rating of the wall assembly in
which it is installed, as shown in the following table. The
hourly T Rating of the firestop system is dependent upon the
type or size of the pipe or conduit and the hourly fire rating of
the wall assembly in which it is installed, as tabulated below:

THROUGH ANNULAR F T

OPENING SPACE, IN RATING, HR RATING, HR

1 0 TO 3/16 1 0R 2 0 WHEN COPPER PIPE IS USED, T RATING IS O H, 1 OR 2
1 1/4 TO 1/2 3 OR 4 3 OR 4

4 0 TO 1/4 10R 2 0

. e e  tens 0 MINNESOTA MINING AND MFG CO. —

Types CP—25 S/L, CP—25 N/S, CP—25 WB,
CP—25, WB+
*BEARING THE UL CLASSIFICATION MARKING

PROJECT SCOPE

NURSE CALL

Children’s Hospital of Orange County is building a new tower. New Rauland Responder 5 audio/visual nurse call systems will be installed. All
new cable will be installed. Stations shall have a stub—up (3/4” min U.O.N.) to accessible ceiling space.

A complete and operational system shall be provided including all required cable, connectors, special back boxes, station equipment,
software and programming. All standard electrical boxes, conduit, stub—throughs and any coring required will be by the EC.

A Code Blue Pushbutton will be installed at each bed location. The Code Blue Call will provide a unique audible visual at the nurse’s station

and activate a distinct light in the corridor dome.
existing Code Blue

The Code Blue will be the highest priority call.
Annunciation in the 24 hour manned PBX via the Responder Network.

The Code Blue Call will report to the

Emergency toilet and shower Pull—Cord Stations will be installed in bathrooms. The pull cord will be installed to within 12" of the floor.

The Nurse Call devices will report to the Nurse Call Console at the nurse’s station.

ORIGINAL \ANUFACTURER PART SYMBOL BACKBOX BACKBOX_FURNISAED ES-01  NURSE CALL SYSTEM COVER AND DATA
SﬁB\OL NUMBER DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION THOMPSON ELECTRICIAN FS—02  NURSE CALL SYSTEM SINGLE LINE RISER
RAULAND 354018 5 JACK STATION — AUXILARY INPUT 4” SQUARE DEEP BACK BOX WITH SINGLE GANG RING, FS—03  NURSE CALL DETAILS SHEET
\Al/ BORG TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS FS—04 NURSE CALL SYSTEM FLOOR PLANS
P ES—4.0A — BASEMENT AREAS A—M
AN RAULAND 351300 VolP STAFF TERMINAL — CONSOLE / CODE BLUE ANNUNCIATOR ?OGQE‘GSBFE)EEE“[")ASAﬁ’[“)RlYNS%%LE%AYB%O O?gHZZRCS)R EQUAL, >< ES—4.1A — 1ST FLOOR AREAS A, D-L, N, P, U
~ ES—4.2A — 2ND FLOOR AREAS A, D—M, P
AN . FS—4.3A — 3RD FLOOR AREAS A, D—M, P
RAULAND 37_PIN FEATURE BED RECEPTACLE 4” SQUARE DEEP BACK BOX WITH SINGLE GANG RING, : : ’
\Bl/ BORG NCBED TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS ES—4.4A — 4TH FLOOR AREAS A, D-M, P
ES—4.5A — 5TH FLOOR AREAS A, F, G, H, M
BRC g/é)%AND 351000 BRANCH REGIONAL CONTROLLER (BRC) [Part of CE] WALL MOUNTS TO BACKBOARD AT CE
N RAULAND 4” SQUARE DEEP BACK BOX WITH SINGLE GANG RING
CAJ | Bore 354015 | CODE STATION /' STAFF ASSIST 2 BUTTON STATION TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS APPLICABLE CODES
N »
CB RAULAND 354011 CODE STATION (CODE BLUE) 4~ SQUARE DEEP BACK BOX WITH SINGLE GANG RING, THE CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE OF REGULATIONS, TITLE 24
2 BORG TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS
— 2007 CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE
N RAULAND PART 1, TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS (CCR)
Q7 SORG 351102 NURSE CALL CENTRAL EQUIPMENT CABINET WALL MOUNTED CABINTE(S) >< 005 CALIFORNIA. BUTLDING CODE
— PART 2, TITLE 24, CCR
C RAULAND 352000 CORRIDOR LIGHT — 4 POSITION 5” SQUARE DEEP BACK BOX WITH DUAL GANG RING, (2006 IBC AND 2007 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
NG BORG TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS 2007 CALIFORNIA ELECTRIC CODE
PART 3, TITLE 24, CCR
RAULAND 4” SQUARE DEEP BACK BOX WITH SINGLE GANG RING, (2005 NEC AND 2007 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
QS/ SORG 354015 CODE STATION / STAFF EMERGENCY 2 BUTTON STATION 0 BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS >< 5807  CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE
— PART 4, TITLE 24, CCR
RAULAND 5” SQUARE DEEP BACK BOX WITH DUAL GANG RING, (2006 UMC AND 2007 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
\39 BORG 392020 DOMELESS CORRIDOR CONTROLLER TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS >< 2007 _ CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE
PART 5, TITLE 24, CCR
PO (2006 UPC AND 2007 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
RAULAND 3 GANG DEEP MASONRY BOX, RAYCO 697 OR EQUAL ><
NS 353100 DUTY STATION : ’ 2007 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE
BORG
U TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS SART S, TITLE 24 COR
?P\ RAUAND | 164001 CMERGENCY PULLCORD STATION 4” SQUARE DEEP BACK BOX WITH SINGLE GANG RING, (2006 IFC AND 2007 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
N BORG TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS
BUILDING DATA
RAULAND
351004
SW BORG 8 PORT ETHERNET SWITCH W/POE WALL MOUNTS TO BACKBOARD AT CE The building is classified as a Type 1A Construction, high rise, under CBC, considering
the floor plan area, number of stories the non—combustible construction of the building
RAULAND structure and the use of the existing building fully automatic sprinkler system.
ARG 351006 FIBER OPTIC ADAPTER MODULE
@ JUNCTION BOX
— PROJECT NOTES:
KS CAMDEN oM=11250 | KEY SwiTcH 4” SQUARE DEEP BACK BOX WITH SINGLE GANG RING,
N TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS 1. THE NURSE CALL SYSTEM SHALL CONFORM TO ARTICLE 517 OF THE
m RAULAND 351200 VolP NURSE CONSOLE 4” SQUARE DEEP BACK BOX WITH SINGLE GANG RING, CALIFORNIA ELECTRIC CODE.
% BORG TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS
— 2. PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED WALLS AND FLOORS WILL BE SEALED
RAULAND 353001 3 GANG DEEP MASONRY BOX, RAYCO 697 OR EQUAL, WITH A MATERIAL CAPABLE OF PREVENTING THE PASSAGE OF FLAMES AND
ES/ BORG ENHANCED SINGLE PATIENT STATION TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS HOT GASSES. SEE DETAILS ON THIS SHEET.
PS | BasND | 351003 | POWER SUPPLY W/BATTERY BACK-UP WALL MOUNTS TO BACKBOARD AT CE 3. A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS NOTICE SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR ANY INSPECTION
— AND /OR TESTING.
RAULAND 354010 REMOTE CANCEL STATION 4” SQUARE DEEP BACK BOX WITH SINGLE GANG RING,
Bg BORG 10 BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS 4. ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND THE CODE OR RECOGNIZED
ﬁS\ PAULAND 01 oM STATUS BED HANAGEVENT STATION 4™ SQUARE DEEP BACK BOX WITH SINGLE GANG RING. STANDARDS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE INSPECTOR OF
NP> BORG TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS RECORD.
N\ ”
SA gé%éAND 354019 STAFF ASSIST STATION 4” SQUARE DEEP BACK BOX WITH SINGLE GANG RING, 5. THE INTENT OF THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IS TO RECONSTRUCT THE
N T0 BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS HOSPITAL BUILDING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS
CODE, TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS. SHOULD ANY CONDITION
SMOKE DETECTOR — BY OTHERS DEVELOP NOT COVERED BY THE APPROVED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
WHEREIN THE FINISHED WORK NOT COMPLY WITH TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE
RAULAND 4” SQUARE DEEP BACK BOX WITH SINGLE GANG RING OF REGULATIONS, A CHANGE ORDER DETAILING AND SPECIFYING THE REQUIRED
354012 STAFF EMERGENCY STATION : :
@ BORG TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS >< WORK SHALL BE SUBMITTED AND APPROVED BY OSHPD BEFORE PROCEEDING
RAULAND 153101 STAFE STATION 3 GANG DEEP MASONRY BOX, RAYCO 697 OR EQUAL, WITH THE WORK. Reference: CCR Title 24, Part 1, Section 7—125(b)(2)
BORG TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS
5. CORDS FOR TOILET AND SHOWER PULL CORD STATIONS SHALL BE WITHIN 12
@ TELEVISION BY OTHERS >< INCHES OF THE FINISHED FLOOR.
RAULAND 5 SQUARE DEEP BACK BOX WITH DUAL GANG RING, 6. STATION LOCATIONS REQUIRE A 3/4” (min. U.O.N.) CONDUIT STUB—UP TO
@ BORG 552000 ZONE CORRIDOR LIGHT = 4 POSITION TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS >< ACCESSIBLE CEILING SPACE. ALL NEW CABLE RUN IN OPEN CEILING SPACE
] SHALL BE PLENUM RATED AND SUPPORTED TO THE BUILDING STRUCTURE PER
WALL MOUNT THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CEC. ALL NEW PLENUM CABLE WILL BE LISTED AS
(E) EXISTING 300V TO MEET THE REQUIRMENTS OF CEC ARTICLE 800 FOR POWER LIMITED
(ER) EXISTING REMOVED AND REINSTALLED APPLICATIONS.
7. THE POWER FOR THIS FACILITY IS PROVIDED BY NONSEGREGATED EMERGENCY
POWER.
8. A UNIQUE AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARM /SIGNAL WILL BE PROVIDED AT THE
ATTENDING NURSES STATION AND ABOVE EACH PATIENT UNIT OR ROOM FOR
CODE BLUE PER CEC 517—123(C)(3). THE CODE BLUE WILL BE THE FIRST
PRIORITY ALARM ON THE NURSE CALL MASTER CONSOLE.
9. ALL CODE BLUE CALLS SHALL REPORT TO THE 24 HOUR MANED PBX. AN
AUDIBLE VISUAL INDICATION OF CODE BLUE IS PROVIDED AT THE PBX TO
SYMBOL MANUFACTURER NS’QSER DESCRIPTION USE COLOR JACKET CONSTR COMPLY WITH C.E.C.517—123 (C)(4).
] PAIGE 710636 4PR CAT6 ETHERNET CABLE, CMP D-BUSS COLOR 1 CMP SOLID
C PAIGE 710636 4PR CAT6 ETHERNET CABLE, CMP ETHERNET COLOR 2 CMP SOLID
ELECTRICAL NOTE:
[ NONSEGREGATED EMERGENCY 20 AMP 120 VAC CIRCUITS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO EACH
B PAIGE 800022 2C 22AWG CABLE PLENUM FIRE ALARM INTERFACE PLENUM SOLD CLOSET'S NURSE CALL SYSTEM POWER SUPPLIES. EACH NURSE CALL POWER SUPPLY WILL
DRAW A TOTAL OF 2.0 AMPS OF THE AVAILABLE 20 AMPS 120VAC.
PAIGE 710636 4PR CAT6 ETHERNET CABLE, CMP L—NET COLOR 3 CMP SOLID
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERS (E.E.O.R.)
M PAIGE 710636 4PR CAT6 ETHERNET CABLE, CMP M—NET COLOR 4 CMP SOLID TMAD TAYLOR & GAINES
100 S ANAHEIM BLVD, SUITE 150
p WEST PENN| 252278 2C 12AWG PLENUM CABLE POWER PLENUM 19 STRDS ANAHEIM, CA, 92805
(714) 490-5555
‘|' PAIGE 800026 3C 22AWG CABLE (TV CONTROL) PLENUM TV CONTROL PLENUM SOLID ARCHITECTS OF RECORD (A.O.R.)

FKP ARCHITECTS

PAUL C. GLORIOD

8 Greenway Plaza #300
Houston TX 77046-0801 USA
713-621-2100
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SHEET INFORMATION
THOMPSON # 100040
DWG # 100040 ES—01
ScALE: NTS
DATE: 5/6/10
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DRAWN BY: dab

AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, THIS DRAWING IS
PROPERTY OF: P.A. THOMPSON ENGINEERING CO.
AND IS NOT TO BE USED WITHOUT EXPRESSED
WRITTEN AGREEMENT.
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Seventh Floor Shell

7.121.01 IS Room
[ |

L |

Sixth Floor Shell

6.121 IS Room
B |

Fifth Floor

—5.123 IS Room

P
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P
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@ E \ ‘ETHI-EII;NET
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\ EL[e2 [E3 [E4 ETHERNET | |
} BRC—12 , rps] [Ps] 73],
i | L1234 8 8 8
| : [T [Tl [[[t
— |
| |
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\
@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ L } POWER Typical |
P15 | ok Gy FYERO
-y oo+ —— et
LoNET (Te) BRC: 1 PS: 8 Switch: 1 Consoles: 3Points: 66

M

M—NET%

NOTE: This system (only) is showing typical power

cabling.

Fourth Floor

Third Floor

—3.022 IS Room

E1[E2[E3 [E4

BRC-9 —
PS 1120 VAC EMERG
L1[2]3]4 8 | PWR CKT 9
G | PANEL #4

1 - | 3CL312
BRC: 1 PS: 8 Switch: 1 Consoles: 3Points: 64

E
—3.064 IS Room @ —3.106.13 IS Room

& | - & —
‘ [12] } @ : \ }
l — l
; E-8 | B—t—— SWITCH ‘
‘ El\!iZ\EI3\E4\E?\E6\E7\EB | I E 1 T2]3]4 |
\ | | \
| E } - ‘ ‘ ‘ L | }
\ \
I El1[e2[e3[E4 \ _-'@_®_@_ \ E1[e2[e3 [E4 \
\ [ | L
\ BRC-8 PS 1120 VAC EMERG - ‘ ‘ ‘ L \ BRC-7 PS 1120 VAC EMERG
| Ll‘LZ‘L3‘L4 6 | PWR CKT 9 | Ll‘LZ‘L3‘L4 4 |PWR CKT 9
| & | PANEL #8 ‘“@_®_@_L ‘ & | PANEL #6
i ————— s | 30L24 i ————— s | 3CL54

BRC: 1 PS: 6 Switch: 1 Consoles: 3Points: 57 00 TT==== System - — = - - - BRC: 1 PS: 4 Switch: 0Consoles: 1Points: 28

Second Floor

—2.020 IS Room

E1[E2[e3 [E4
BRC-5 L
PS 1120 VAC EMERG
Lt1]i2].3]4 2 ‘ngEK#TZQ
|—|_| I e JZCL33

BRC: 1 PS: 2 Switch: 0Consoles: OPoints: 1

—2.066 IS Room

E1[e2[e3[E4
BRC-6 L
PS 1120 VAC EMERG
L1234 3 \ngfK#Tag
|—|_| I e JZCLZJ

BRC: 1 PS: 3 Switch: 0Consoles: 1Points: 18

First Floor

—1.016 IS Room

\ Ea !

‘ [E1[€2]e3[E4 [E5 [E6 [E7 [E8| ‘

| |

| \

T \

| \

I El[E2[E3 [E4 ‘

\ —

‘ BRC 4 PS 120 VAC EMERG
| (1[2]13 4 6 | PWR CKT 9
| & | PANEL #6

77777777777777777777 | 1CL34
BRC: 1 PS: 6 Switch: 0Consoles: 2Points: 54

—1.067 IS Room

Servers

E

El1[e2[e3]e4]| [E1]e2]e3[e4

BRC-2| |[BRC-3 PS 1120 VAC EMERG

(123 ]a] |12 ]i3]L4 13 | PWR CKT 9

l_¢ | PANEL #13
77777777777777777777 N 1CL25

BRC: 2 PS: 13 Switch: 1 Consoles: 3Points: 111
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(951) 784—5435 Fax

California 92509

(951) 784—7270 Tel
— C—7/C10-665844

2205 Fleetwood Drive.

Riverside,

License No.

NOTES

Vertical riser cabling shall be Riser Rated Cable

Typical .

Typical Power Cabling Shown only on closet 5.123.

Lower Level

—B.028 IS Room

—B.062 IS Room

\ \

\ \

\ \

| SWITCH |

} Ll‘LZ‘L3‘Lf }

\ \

T E1[E2[e3[E4

\

\ BRC—1 PS 1120 VAC EMERG
| (1]2]3 L4 3 | PWR CKT 9
‘ G | PANEL #3

L=
BRC: 1 PS: 3 Switch: 0Consoles: 1Points: 13

N BCL22

N—>

TOWER I
AS BUILT

455 A MAIN STREE, ORANGE, CA, 92868

CHILDREN’S HOSPITAL OF ORANGE COUNTY
NURSE CALL SYSTEM RISER DIAGRAM

—B.002 Tele Switch Room
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CABLE
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION USE
D 4PR CAT6 ETHERNET CABLE, CMP D-BUSS
F 4PR CAT6 ETHERNET CABLE, CMP ETHERNET
F 2C 22AWG CABLE PLENUM FIRE ALARM INTERFACE
L 4PR CAT6 ETHERNET CABLE, CMP L-NET
M 4PR CAT6 ETHERNET CABLE, CMP M-NET
P 2C 12AWG PLENUM CABLE POWER
T 3C 22AWG CABLE (TV CONTROL) PLENUM TV CONTROL

DRAWN BY: dab

EMERG CKT 9
PANEL BCL22

AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, THIS DRAWING IS
PROPERTY OF: P.A. THOMPSON ENGINEERING CO.
AND IS NOT TO BE USED WITHOUT EXPRESSED
WRITTEN AGREEMENT.
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JOHNSON & NIELSEN ASSOCIATES Project Job # 29-2250

647 North Main St. Suite 4B by AQD
Riverside, California 92501 Date 05/06/2010
4_” & Phone 909-686-5122 FAX 909-686-6752 Sheet of
;vr. 11-15-99 Current Load directory: mech Retrieve/Save drive = C: work dir= 29-2250
, > wk4 Filespec: C:\J&NCALC\WORK\29-2250\CAB.WK4 Load drive = C: filespec = CAB
~— {'CD-X FIRE wallab Rauland-Borg Cabinet
TREATED PLYW'D. ASCE 7-05(13.3-2) Fp=  2.206 x Wp/1.4 = 118 # . where
ASCE 7-05 (13.3-1) Fp = 0.414 x Wp/1.4 = 22 # Fa= 1.0 ASCE 7-05 (Table 11.4-1)
h W/ #1 0 TEK SCREW Wp = 75 # governing Fp = 22 # Ss= 1.378 ASCE 7-05 (11.4.1)
O ":; ” y = 1.67 ft. (Vert Dist Between Anchors) Sds = (.82 ASCE 7-05(11.4.4)
1 @ 6 o.c. EA STUD, Fn X = 0.67 ft. (Horiz Dist Between Anchors) a(p) = 2.5 ASCE 7-05 (Table 13.5-1)
W 3” 8” 3— ex = (.25 ft. (Horiz Eccenctricity of Unit) Rp = 6.0 ASCE 7-05 (Table 13.5-1)
[ 3-STUD MIN. 8 = 4.00 ft. (Unit Height) Ip = 1.5 ASCE 7-05 (13.1.3)
O T = 10.00 ft.
W ,
./
O ; -"d_ ners in
i o o LOAD PERP Fp = 22 Ibs
, TO WALL T (Fp) = 11 Ibs
O ; CABINET 75 LBS. i Total T = 22 Ibs GOVERNING TENSILE LOAD
; Total V = 0 Ibs
O ; o . Fasten . Vertical Li M! tC )
W
; LOAD PARALLEL Fp = 22 Ibs
iy = TO WALL T (Fp) = 8 Ibs
O ; — T (Wt Ecc) = 11 lbs
Ng Total T = 20 Ibs
Ay . Total V = 22 Ibs TOTAL SHEAR LOAD
ol /1=
E; Attachment of Cabinet to 3/4" Plywood Backing Board
; Use & 4/4" sheet metal screws to attach cabinet
Y ) } to plywood OSHPD PROJECT # | O/20/2—30
i — ” 1» .I- K
; 6_ ¢X E SCREW Tensile Capacity per screw = 159 #/screw x .8 = 127 REVISION DATE
2 Total Tensile Capacity = 382 # #
O : Shear Capacity per screw = 89 #/screw x.8= 71
' Total Shear Capacity = 427 #
i
A hmen " Backing Boar |
18 GA. STEEL STUD MIN. ) |
Use 24 # 10 (min 8 ea stud/3 studs) sheet metal screws to
@ 16”0.C MAX. W/ g, attach plywood to steel studs _
GYP . BOARD : Tensile Capacity per screw = 158 #/screw x .8 = 126
Total Tensile Capacity = 1517 #
Shear Capacity per screw = 220 #/screw x .8 = 176 é
Total Shear Capacity = 4224 # L
RAULAND-BORG 2
ﬁ_
<3
391102-WALL MOUNTED CABINET 2 8
o X o
> g ~ |
527 ¢
= — O
© SO
o 0™
254
o 9 _
0O o
o
O .
0o 2 O
QEN=
N~
LONNIE MOUNT N .g ®
No. 3834 ¥ < C
2 8
J JOHNSON & NIELSEN ASSOCIATES ™ ]
CONSULTING  STRUCTURAL  ENGINEERS —
647 N. Mon SI. Sule 48, Riverside CA. 92501 (951)686-5122 —
O
&)
< o
S © %
S X —
c (o)) <
& To BRC 8 < L]
Z O ')
|3/4c O 0O =
1 HR/60 MIN. Z L|_|
NON RATED FIRE /SMOKE COMP. | Ll_ el
PARTITION ; o é 5
-—————£<>—<>—<>—<>—<>— e ee e o (@] E:.I >
1 HOUR/60 MIN E _'
1 HR/60 MIN—] : 2 HOUR FIRE/SMOKE COMP. : FIRE WALL : < l.lj = )
FIRE WALL $ é ; — L (@]
1 HR/60 MIN— ' —— 2 HOUR FIRE WALL . i —— '- _'
FIRE /SMOKE $ : (a g —
COMP. WALL > E m <
e = =+ ’ % = &)
EXAMPLE - FIRE/SMOKE RATING § L
O O——— ®  TYPICAL CORRIDOR WALL [1 HOUR WALL/DOORS MASTER wm N
SMOKE—RATED /NON—RATED WINDOWS LIMITED IN SIZE(25% OF ;53T1A2T(')%N 5 < &
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